AFN #2011178092 Recorded 04/20/2011 at 11:04 AM DocType: AGLS Filed by:
SKAMANIA COUNTY TITLE COMPANY Page: 1 of 26 Auditor Timothy O. Todd Skamania
County, WA

After Recording Return To:

Water Front Recreation, Inc.
P.O. Box 7139
Bend, OR 97708

EIIIE

FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY OF WASHINGTON

RECORDING COVERSHEET
Scr2 32/ 7/

DOCUMENT TITLE(S):

1. Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease

REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF DOCUMENTS ASSIGNED OR RELEASED:

1. w204 /SR - 5'5/7

GRANTOR(S): (last name, first name and initial}

1. Richardson, Joel

GRANTEE: (last name, first name and initlal)
Lk BEYIEE EXGIEC Tl
1. Proctor, Lyle N / ’4

APR 9§ z[]n

2. Proctor, Debbie

TRUSTEE:

1.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: (abbreviated; additional legal description is on page(s) Z-
of this document)

Lot 136 Northwoods

ASSESSOR’S PROPERTY TAX PARCEL NUMBER(S):

1. 96-000136




AFN #2011178092 Page: 2 of 26

After recording return to:

Water Front Recreation, Inc.

PO Box 7139
Bend, OR 97708

“ASSIGNOR”

“ASSIGNEE”

“WATER FRONT”

DATED:

ASSIGNMENT, ASSUMPTION, CONSENT

AND AMENDMENT OF LEASE

JOEL RICHARDSON
20526 196" AVENWE COURT E.
ORTING, WA 98360

LYLE AND DEBBIE PROCTOR
28831 SE 262"° STREET
RAVENSDALE, WA 98051

WATER FRONT RECREATION, INC.,
a Wasnington Corporation

P!O. Box 7139

Bend, OR 97708-7139

MARCH 28, 2011

In consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, Assignee,

and Water Front hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns o Assignee all right, {itle and interest Assignor has in and to:

1.1 Those certain premises described as follows:

Cabin Site #136 of the Northwood’s being part of Government Lots 4
and 8, Section 26, Township 7 N, Range 6 E Willamette Meridian,
Skamania County, Washington.

Parcel #96-000136000000 @

Assignment, Assumption, and Consent Form - Page 1




AFN #2011178092 Page: 3 of 26

1.2  And under that certain Cabin Site Lease from Water Front to John L. Davis, dated
September 1, 1993, and subsequently assigned by mesne assignment to Assignor, a copy of
which Cabin Site Lease is attached hereto marked Exhibit A, and incorporated herein by

reference.

2. Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment and hereby assumes and agrees to
perform all obligations of the Lessee under the Cabin Site Lease, as affected, if at all, by the
Settlement Agreement of May 24, 1984, including, without limitation, payment of ail rent required
by the provisions thereof.

3. Water Front hereby consents to the foregoing Assignment and Assumption.
IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment, Assumption, and
Consent in triplicate as of the date first hersin above written.

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE:

Ly Proctor

Sl Bt

Debbie Proctor

Pel Richardson

Assignment, Assumption, and Consent Form - Page 2




AFN #2011178092 Page: 4 of 26

WATER FRONT RECREATION, INC.

B,(,Z%@é“\ 7@/0@5/5/

Corporate Acknowledgment

State of Oregon )
County of Deschutes)

On this the ) day of A@X A , 2011, before me,

"HS ATHL 2 Fnzosé ,the undersighed Notary Public, personally
Name of Notary Public

Appeared Leslie Russell ,
Name(s) of Signer(s)

O Personally known to me - OR-
x Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who executed the within

instrument as _ Pres on behalf of the corporation therein
Corporate Title(s) of Signers(s)

Named, and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.  Witness my hand and official

seal.
@kl?% ﬂ'zu il

OFFICIAL SEAL Signature of Notary Public
HEATNER D GROSS
/] NOTARY PUBLIC-OREQON
i COMMISSION NO. 456041
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 18, 2015

Assignment, Assumption, and Consent Form - Page 3




AFN #2011178092 Page: 5 of 26

STATE OF WQW\\V\\G}’Z}V\ )
County of K\V\(J\ )

)ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on )A@V\ \ , 2011,

by Joel Richardsen

STATE OF \NQM\M}Y@A )

County of \ﬁ\/\q
This mstrumel)t was acknowledged befare me on MW\, 6 , 2011,

by _ Lvle Proctor

)ss:

yga*\\“';‘;\““lmu’

. N
fg&"’g tary Public for , %ﬁm
TAR WA
55 2 M Commlssmn Expires /lq ‘l

\Gzy

\\m\"“

Assignment, Assumption, and Consent Form - Page 4




AFN #2011178092 Page: 6 of 26

STATE OF MM%YO/\ )
: )ss:

County of _KLV\(] )
J -
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Mm 6 \ , 2011,

Y%
VAl
Y

by _ Debbie Proctor

Ny,

Assignment, Assumption, and Consent Form - Page 5




AFN #2011178092 Page: 7 of 26

CABIN SITE LEASE

WATER FRONT RECREATION, INC., a Washington corporation, hereinatter called Lessor, in

O I L I o einatiy aied Lossee,mos o Lacooe thefobowing
described cabin site on the terma and conditions staded herein:

Cabin site number /7 G of the North Woods  being pert of Goverrenent Lots 4 and 8,
Saction 26, Township 7 MNorth, Range 6 East, WM. Skamania County, Washingion,
SUBJECT, hawever 10 an sasement for right of way for acceas road acquined by the United
States of America, United States Forest Sarvios.

SECTION 1. OCCUPANCY

101 Term. ThisLease is granted for the period beginning 1923 aa
terminating on May 31, 2080.

1,02  Master Lease. Lessor holds the above-described premises under a Restated Lease,
hereinafter referred to as the “Master Lease,” dated February, 1086, from the State of Washington, acting by and

through the Department of Natural Resources.

1.03  Master Lease Incorporated. The Master Laxse is on file with Lessor and is available for
inapaction. Lesses's rights hereunder ate subject to sl the terms, provisions, sxceptions and reservationa set forth in
said Master Leass (as 1o which Lessee is a sub-lesses) and incorporated harwin by reference, including, without limiting
the foregoing an sasement for right of way for an acoess road acquired by the United States of America, United States
Forest Service and the right of the State of Washington fo inspect the premises at reasonable times.

SECTION 2. RENTAL

2.01 _ Basic Rental Asronhlforoa&lmuym.ﬂnlmodﬂpnyﬂﬁwmol e AP L4

- Rent shiafk be peid In advance, on the first day
of September in each year, hereinafier refeited fo as the “anniversary date.” All paymenta shall be made o Lessor
at 525 NE Gresnwood Avenue, Bend, Oregon 97701, or at such other place al which the Leasor may notily the Lesses
in writing. Rani for the fraction of any loase year shell be prorated. mmmmummtw
the succeeding August.

202 Rent Adjustmente. Lessor may, as of any anniversaty date, increzse the anruat rental as
follows:

{a) Under the Master Loase, Lessor's rental i the State of Washington may be increased on
June 1, 18680, and at intervals of not less than ten (10) years thereafter. Lessor may increass Lessee's rental
hereunder at such times as Lessor's rental under the Master Lease is increased. The amount of such increase that
the Lensee shall be responsible for and required o pay shall equal the total rental incresse under the Master Lease
to Lassor multiplied by the Leases’s annual rental 1o the Lessor divided by the total annual rental of the Lessees of the
sites in the North Woods. Annual renal! as used hetein shall mean the total rent the Lessse is required to pay 1o
Lessor for the year immediately preceding the year of the increase. The aforesaid formula is illustrated as follows:

Lessoe's share Increase under Master Lease Lessse’'s annual rental
of increase - to Lessor X Tolal annual rentats of sites

The formula under the Master Lease for increase of rent will change June 1, 2025 1o that described in that certain
Settiement Agresment of the Northwoods Litigation on file in case numbet A80-10-08115 in the Circuit Court of the
State of Oregon for the County of Muitnomah entiled *George Kaiman et al, Plaintifs, vs. Robert Curry et al,
Detendants™.

Page 1 - CABIN SITE LEASE




AFN #2011178092 Page: B8 of 26

{b) lnadrﬁﬁmtoﬂuhamopannﬂhdmd«ubpuw@)m.tmmqudmy
anniversary dale increase the annual rental hereunder on account of taxes and assessments against said real property
in an amount, which logether with prior increases on account of taxes and asseasments, shall not exoesd the total of
the amount by which taxes and assessments on the land covered by the Master Lense excesda such taxes for 1970,
divided by the number of improved cabin sites on said anniversary dake.

{c} Finally, beginning Segtember 1, 2000, and avery ten years theoreafier, the annusd rental shall,
&t the option of the Leasor, be adjusted (o reflect the percant of increase from September 1, 1990, &y s National
Consumer Price Index for Al Urban Consutiers, or the most comparable index thereto as publithed by the Bureau of
Labor Statistics, U.S.Dom«mdhba.'mb.ﬂnmalrm-mhmhhmu&nbnym“h
increased ax compared with the annual rental as set forth harein by the same percentage as the increase i nnid
National Consumer Price index {or all Urban consumers, or the most comparable index. thereto, diffars from said lndox
for September 1, 1990, provided, however, that the rent after May 31, 2025 chall be determined as st forth in
paragraph 10.3 of that certain Settlement Agreement of the Northwoods Liigation on file in case numbar ABO-10-08115
in the Clrcuit Count of the State of Oregon for the County of Multnomah entiied “Georpe Kadman ot o), Plainkfls, vs.
Robert Curry et al, Defondants”,

SECTION 3. LESSOR'S COVENANTS

3.01 Declaration. In ordes 10 praserve the natural beauty of the North Woods, 10 provide for the
oontmlo!struotmas«Mdhm.lmwmuhhmmﬂmm.wmdeQMtoh
residents therein the greatest possible peace, eijjoyment; privacy, health, comfort, safety, and preservation of propeity
valuos.Lesoordoesherebymwamdedmeﬂmwufdhwhgtmwaﬁwmm.m.mmmd
restrictions shall bacome and are hereby made a part of all leases of property within the pial of the North Woods as
thesamowmhmmwrm&dhhdhdhmmdﬂwnﬂmm.wm.

SECTION 4. USE OF SITE

4m PormﬂtadUu.ﬂweabhﬂchouudodyhrmldonﬁdpw.Nomng
be erected, altered, placed, or peimiiited to remain on ihe cabin site other than one detached singie lamiy dwelling and
buiidings incidental to residential use, and the cabin site shall not be further subdivided into buliding lots.

402  Condition of Site. The premises hereby loased have bosn spacied by Leases and are
accepied in thelr present condition,

4.03 Vehicies. No vehicies shall be parked in roadways, Vehicles shall not be opetaled

caraleasly or In excess of posted speeds. Noveﬁdeshlbeopomladatany&mwhfmﬁanmﬁorhgoodmddng
order. Excessive motor nolse or annoying smoke are forbidden.

404  Maintenance. Al lots shel at alf times be kaptin a clean, sightly, and wholesome condition
and no trash, garbage, litter, junk, boxes, containers bottles, cans, machinery, implements, lumber, or other building
materials shall be permitied to be or remaln exposed an any lot and visible from any steet or adjoining or nearby
premise.

4.05  Signs. No signs ol any kind shall be displayed to the public view on any lot in the tract
exoeptoneprohssionalsim.olnmmman18indnsb124hchnhdzo.ndvuﬁahmhmtyhrade«rem.
and except signs used by a wm«m«mrbmmmmmmmmmw.

406  Nuisance. No noxious or offensive trade or activity shall be carried on or upon any lot in
the tract nor shall anything be done thereon which may be of become an anncyance or nuisance in the area.

4.07  Animals. No animals, fivestock, or poultry of any kind shall be raised, bred, or kept on any

lot, excapt that cats, dogs, or other household pets may be kept, but not for any commercial purpose, Housohold pets
shall not be allowed fo bacome an anmoyance or nuisance to the neighborhood.

Page 2 - CABIN SITE LEASE




AFN #2011178092 Page: 9 of 26

408  Incineration.  Because of unpleasam odors and untighiiinesas, no individual incinerator
will be permitted on any lot.

409  Flres and Fireplaces. Interior fireplaces, skves, or other type bumer must ba fireproofed
by use of sparkproof screens. All fires st be extinguished before leaving cabin. No fres shali be Kt or maintained
outside of any cabin. '

4,10  Firoarma and Fireworks. mm&m.mm«w«h«ﬁm
within the North Woods area shall be prohibited.

4.1 Commercist Use. No platied kot shall be used for sny commerdial purposs, excapt that
tessae may rent his cabin from time to time, and In such case shall be responsible thal his tenants abide by these
covenants.

4.12  Motorblkes. No motarbike or motoreycle riding of any nature shall be allowed axoept for
ingress and egress.

413 Fire Extinguisher. One fire extinguisher (minimurm two quart capacity) must be kept in
every cabin,

4.14  Trallers and Tents. Naotent, house trallar, or mabila home, whether the same be on wheels
or not, shall be permitied on any lot except during the peticd of cabin constiiction and for guests over a weekend
period.

4.15  Solicitation. There shall be no solicitation or distribution of handbills or circulation of any
Kind without the written consent of Lessor. i

416 Hose Bibs. One hose bib shall ba instalied on outside wall of each cabln for fire protection
on or before completion.

4.17  Miscelianeous Prohibitions. Electric generators (excapt for occasional dayime use),
garbage disposals, and clothes washers are strictly prohibited.

SECTION 5. IMPROVEMENTS

501  Plans approved. No building shall be eracted, placed, or altered on the cabin site until the
construction plane showing the focation of the stitichire have besn approved by the Lessor as to conformity with plan
of development, quality of workmanship and materials, harmony of extemal design and color with existing structures,
and &9 1o location with respect to topogtaphy and finish grade elevalion. Such approval shaXt be in writing,

5902  Building Matetlals. Afl buliding constniclion shal be of log or wood rame. Wood rame
stucco or simulated brick veneer construction ks expressly probibited. Al roofs shafl be of wood shingle or shaks, or
of an acceptable composition - color to be approved prior to application by the Lessor or such person or persons
designated by Lessor.

503 Completion. Gabins must be completed fram afl cutward appearance within one (1) year
from the time such construction is started. Cabin construction must ba started within three ysars from the date of the
signing of Cabin Site Leasa.

5.04  Tree Removal. The Lessee of each cabin site may remove fron: saki site aif trees, sluubs,
and foflage necessary fo prepare the property for buiking subject to the following conditions:

As required by the State of Washington in the Master Lease, any tree whose

diameter is over 8" at chest height must be masiked by Lessee for Lessor's
inspection. Lassor will then notify the Washingion State Department of Natural

Page 3 - CABIN SITE LEASE




AFN #2011178092 Page: 10 of 26

* -
.
.

Resources and request their standard appraisal of valve. Lessee will then pay
Lessor for the value of the tree before removal. Any additional dearing beyond
that necessary for the consttuction impravements shakl be prohibited. The intent
is 10 remove as few Yrees as possible to the end that the community remain natural
and mystic.

5.05 Lot Markers. Lessee will use afl reasonable care 10 make certain $hat the (ot markers, os
established by Lessor, are not moved or destroyed.

5.06 Improvements Other Then On Cabin Site. No improvements of any kind shall be
constructed or placed upon any area covered by the Master Lease without Lessor's prior written conaent.

5.07  Ownership of Improvements. The Master Lease provides as follows:

"8.04  Qwnershipof Sub-lessee kmprovements. Alt bulldings andimprovemenits,
excluding removable personal property and trade fixiures on the laased site [North
Woods] erected by Sub-lesses [Lessee herein] will remain on said site atier
expiration of this lease [Master Lease] or teymination prior to the term of this loase
{Master Lease] of any sub-lease [this leaso] hisld by the State under the provisions
of paragraph 5.00; provided, however, upon the expiration of the lease [Master
Leass}, if the State is unsuccessful in ro-leasing the leased sita [North Woods), as
a unit, then each sub-lessee [Lassee herein] shall have a praferential right as
aflowed by law to re-lease fror the Staie its sub-leased area; provided, further,
upon the terminalion or expiration of this lease [Master Lease] or a sub-lease [this
lease] assigned under paragraph 5.09 that as & condition of any re-lease of the
leased site or sub-leased site to any other party miade during the three year period
following the State shall require the subsequent Lessee to purchase the Sib-
lessse's [Lessee hesein] Interest in the improvements as allowed by law.
Expiration, as used in this paragraph, shall mean the expiration of the lease as of
May 31, 2068,

The parties hereto agree that the terms and conditions of the above quoted pamagraph shall be epplicable provided:

(a) That Lessee is not in default under any of the terma and conditions of this lease; and
{b) That Lessee’s ease expiras May 31, 2089. in the event of earlier expiration of this laase,
alt buildings and improvements located upon the premises shall be the property of Lessor.

The parties hereto furthier agree that the benefits of paragraph 8.04 ¢f the Master Lsase shall be enforceable solely
against the State of Washington.

508  Taxes and Assassments. The Lessee shall pay in annual payments all taxes and
assessments thal are now charged or may becume chargeable against the improvements placed upon the cabin site,
now or In the future, commencing with the taxes fest becoming dus and payabls after the date hereof, all before sudh
taxes and assessments become past due,

5.00  North Woods Association. The roads in the plat and certain other common areas shalt
be hekd in the namae of the North Woods Assoclation, a non-profit association, of which the Lessees of lots in the plat
shall be members. Said Association shall be responsible for the maintenance and repair of roada, the entire walter
system inciuding but not limited to water sysiems serving the cabins on the premises, docks and common areas and
improvements thereon (if any), as weil as other community functions which may be given R by its members. The
owners (Lessees) of lo!s in the tract shak be required to pay dues of not less than one and one-haif dollara {1-1/2) per
month and assessments to sald Assoclation for their reasonable share of the coats of the functions and duties of the
Association. .

Page 4 - CABIN SITE LEASE




AFN #2011178092 Page: 11 of 26

SEC'I'!ON 6. UTILITIES

6.01 Sewage. Individual sewage disposal systems installed by §.essee must be designed, located,
and constructed in accordance with the regulations, laws and ordinances of Skamania County and the State of

Washiogton.

602  Reservation. Lessor reserves to isell and o its successors and assigns aasements in,
under, and along all roads and other common areas in the plat for any viilities whether presantly instalied or not. In
addition, an sasemant is resarved in an arca five (5} teet by ten (10) feet in one comer of each lot (1o be salacted by
Lessar) adjoining the road, for electric transformer vault and/or telephone and powsr service pedestals if any. And the

t of the lease as to each individual ot shall be subject 1o the right 1o cross over or under the same siong the
lot fines, with utility lines it such may be necessary in the davelopment of this subdivision of adjoining subdivisiona.

6.03  Water. Ench cabin site has or will bs furnished waber at or near the lol line. Eacli lossee

agrees to receive water from the water system supplying the North Woods and further agrees % pay Lessor $225.00
for the right to connect to sakd system,

6.04  Malntenanve, The lassee shall boar the responsibility and expenae of fumishing, instaling,
bacldilling,amdmaintalnlngeamundorgmunduolud\modmrdigﬁngupmwchcﬁnﬁhwﬂehbmmybrw
utility connections or faciliies to serve such cabin she

SECTION 7. MESCELLANEOUS

701 Leasce's Dutles. Lessse agrees to comply sirictly with the Lessor's rules and regulations
and all applicable Federal, State, County, and Municipal lawa, rules and regulations relating to s activities contemplated
undar this laasse, including but not kited 1, use of public or privata roads, parking, fre and prevention of fire, public
health, and poliution of streams or lakes, and to assume all obligations thereby imposed upon the Lessor. Lessor may
inspect the cabin site and cabin at any titne to determine compliance with the terms of this lease.

7.02 Indermnification. Lessse hereby agrees to assume all risk of, and indemnify and hold
harmiess, and at the Lesses’s expensa, defend the Lessor from and against, any claims, oss, costs, legal actions,
Habliity or expense on or damage 1o or destruction of property to whomsoever belonging, including but not limited to,
employees of the Lessor, or damage to or destruction of property o whomsoever belonging, including but not imited
to property of the Lessor which might result from Lessee’s activities on the lsasad premises. The Losase fixther agrees
to indemnify and save harmless the Letsor from any less, costs, suil or expensa resulting from Lessee’s fallure to
comply with any of the provisions of any applicable laws, rules or regulations.

7.03 tnsurance. Lessee shal obtain fire, casualty and liability insurance &s follows:

(a) Fire and casualty insurance in a sufficlent amount to cover the replacement cost of any or
all improvements upon the lkase premises. Such insuwrance shall be caried by a responsible
company or companies satisfactory to Lessor and the policy or policies shak be endorsed and
defivered to Leasor with provision for thirty {30} days’ notice of cancellation 1o Leasaor,

{b) Liability and property insurance Inswuing Lessor and Lessee against all Bability for damages
fo parsons o property caused by $he maintenance, use or occupancy of the leased premises or by
reason of the conduct of any activity carded on therein. Such insurance shall be caried by a
responsible company or companles sstislactory to Lessor in amounts not less than the following
limits, namety:

(1) Bodily injury to or death ol any one person, $50,000,00;

2 Bodily injury or death resulting from any one accident to two or more persons,
$50,000.00; and

(3 Property damage, $50,000.

L essee shall deliver ta Lessor certificates and receipts evidencing sald poficies of insurance and further provide

Page 5 - CABIN SITE LEASE




AFN #2011178092 Page: 12 of 26

R
. .
hd -
-
’ .
-

with the company or companies for thirty (30} days’ notice of cancellation to Lessor.

7.04 Assignment. Without the prior written consent of Lessor, Lesaes ahall not assign this lease
or any inmerest therein, or sublet, and no heir, executor, adminisirator, receiver, trustes in bankrupicy or other assignee
by operation of law shall assign or sublease without such written consent.

7.05  Walver. Any waiver by the Lessor of any provisions hersol must be In wilting, and any of
the covenants, conditions, restrictions, in this iease may be annulied, waived, changed. or modified with respact to all
or any portion of sald property by Lessor at any time. .

7.06  Atiorneys’ Fees. in the event any action, suit. procesding or appsil herefiom is brought
to collect the rent due or to become due hereunder or any porion thereo!, or 10 get posseasion of said premises, or
to enforce compliance with this lease, or for lallure 10 cbeerve any of the covenunts of this lease, the pravaling patty
shall be entithed to recover auch sum as the Court may adiudge reasonable as attormeys’ fees 1 be aliowed in said suit,
action, proceeding or appeal therefrom in addition 1o such other reliel granted by #w Court.

707  Condemnation. The parfies heteio shall receive any sums or damages paid or awarded
by reason of any taking. condemnation or acquisition duting the existencs of this lease as their interests thersin shall

then appeat, whether or nct by litigation, by any authority, person or corporation, whethar public or private, of any ke
1o or kvtereat in afl or any part of the premises.

708  Resorvolr Level, The Lessse acknowledges by signing this lease that Pacific Power and
Light Company has the right to fluctuate the walars of Swilt Reservols al any time within the provision of Federal Power
Commission License No. 2111 or as amended. Tha Lesses shall waive all daims or damage and shall indemnity
Pacific Power and Light Company, the State of Washington, Lessor or their successors, # any, againsi any cloin of
damage arising from fluctuation in reservoir level or impaiment of recreationa use of the resarvolr or shoreside or
floating facilities,

7.08  Validity of Provisions. The detarmination of any Court that any provisions of thia fease
are unlawful or vold shall not affect the validity of any other provision hereol.

7.10 . Enlorcement of Restrictions. Without in any way miting the rights of Lessar, if the parties
upon whom the provisions hereof ana binding, of any of them, shafl violate or attemgt o violate any of the reservations,
restrictione or covenanta heredl, the Lessor of any lessee of land i the tract, shall have the right to compel
petformance of or compiiance with the provisions hereo, lo abate and remove, at the expense of the offending lessee
or lessess of the property, any structures or eractions in violation of the provisions hereof, 10 racover damages for any
such violation or attempted violation of the provisiora herecl and 1o prosecute any proceedings at kaw or in equity in
furtherance of the aforesald remedies in any Courl having jurisdiction of such cases.

7.11.  Heservations on Land. All of the resurvations, conditions, covenants, agreaments and
restrictions shall run with the land and shall be Sinding on the lessees of all property covered hereby and all parties and
persons claiming under them and on all propetty within the tract.

7.12 Assignment. Without kmiting Lessor's right to sell or assign this lease or land, Lessor may
assign this lease 1o a corporation, and if sald corporation assumes the obligations of Lessor hereunder, Lessor shall
thereby be released and rafieved lrom any and all obligations under this lease.

SECTION 8. TERMINATION

80t  Default and Notice. # any default shal be made on the part of the Lesses in the
observance or performance of any of the terms, covenants, agreements, or provisions ol this lease by him to be
obsetvad or performed and such default continues for sixty (60) days after written notice, the Lessor may, at its option,
immediately terminate this lease, forfelt Lesaee’s interest therein. and forthwith exclude the Lessee from the premises
and from ol rights hereunder, but the Lessee shall nevertheless ba Rable o the Lessor for aXf Habifities incuited
heteunder prior to such termination. Waiver of any default hereunder shak not constitute a walver of any subsequent

Page 6 - CABIN SITE LEASE




AFN #2011178092 Page: 13 of 26

opPs-13 {9-89)

delaylt. Service of any notice provided for herein by the Lezaor may be made by depositing such notice in the United
States mails addressed fo the Lessee al Lessee's address shown above, if any, or at any address shown ot Lessor's
tecords as one at which Lessso has recsived or may receive mail.

8.02  Master Lease Termination. iis expressly underetood that Lessor has leased the premises
from the Stale of Washington for a period endicig June 1, 2069, The Master | sase provides thel in the event it is
terminated for any reason whatscever, prior 10 the leass termination date, such termination shall operale a8 an
assigrment to the State of Washington of this lexse together with the unrestricied right of the State © receive payment
of the rents herein provided from the dale of sald assignment.

Each and every provision of this loase sheff bind and shall inure to the benefit of the respeciive heirs,
reprasentatives, successors and assigns of the parties. hhmhmhmlmmp«m,hlﬂyd
such persona hersundar shall be joint and several.

803  Essementa. As shown on the plat of “The North Woods”, 20 fes] stsaments are reserved
to the Lessor and its assigns on the waler front partions of Lots 16, 17, 18, 10, 20, 21, 22, and 23 for purposes of
community boat dacks. Sald easements shall not provent lessees of the above lots from developing their own
shoreside docka providing such {acilities do nat interfers with the boat ialfic pattem of the community dock system.

Five foot eesements are reserved 1o the Lassor and its aasigna an the southerly lot Sine of Lot 10,

and the northetly lot line of Lot 11 for acoess to the water front. Said access 10 sorve as pathway to bost docks it it
in determined by Lessor that additional boat dichs are needed to serve “The North YWoads™ community.

! ; . IN ESS WHEREOF, the parfiss huve execuled this lease in duplicale, this lf day of

, 199

WATER REATION, INC, A
WM /é%
President

LESSOR ' _ D

STATE OF Ofer}m )

bounty of _Desichutes )
A
hlfhi%n&merﬂwasadmowhdg@bebmmon /0 M , 197 3by

Notary Publc for_Ciegon ] Qefudks Couty
My Commission Expirds: ¥ - 29 -97
es and purposes therein mentioned. o

; Ve,
official seal this _ﬁr_ day of m___
1. Vo! washington

and for the State

ARl SEAL

SHERILYN HASKETT
NOTARY FiFBLIC-OREGON

 aneen o BSION 1Y (24180

L ATRIL 29, 1997 %

PO 7 [
WO NS Y i
"-“-_:/zp"-.f;};.- N ing at

esid "
or e ﬁ;’! My appointment expires: .
"h.‘t r L P' }" e . ’ '. Y 5 -

4'4r;,_,u;,14‘"

T




AFN #2011178092 Page: 14 of 26

.'-'

,“‘-»' i

STATE OF RASHENCTON
NPAEDEST OF WATURAL EESOMCRS
R 3. WTLE, Omuissisast of Public Lanis
Otyepis, Bashingcen PS04

Lesss We. 50053

THIS KESTAZES LEASE supersedss the eriglusl Lezes Be. SEH8Y, dnted Augwer 11, 1970
and all sudesguent seandeasts tharets {dated Febcuary 10, 1971; Jeptenber 17, 1875; sad
dnguat 30, 1377) and &5 antered fare putwesec Co the tarne of e Berth Wede
Mgtesnene dated Nay 4, 1984, The STATE OF SAIRINITON, secing by sed thosagh the
Depsrtasnt of Natursl Resoutese, (Moreissfiar cellad the Stete) sod MATER FRONT
RECREATION, YNC., & Uashingtos Corporatine, {(hareisefted colled ths Lanses):  The State
Lesses to the Lesses the followisg described school lesd in Dhsssats Coumiy, Neshingten,
on the cotes snd copditions stated hiteln, to wit)

Govarnmest Lota § sad 8, Seccies I, Towsshiy 7 Serth, Bivge & Zast, V.M., Mavisg

sa avea of 88.40 attus, mu 1asss
Sebject, by for right of wiy for sctess toad acqsired ¥y the
Puitad Scates of Jmecles, ﬂn!u‘ States Forust Service.

FCTION | GCooray
1.01 Tegm. This Jaase origtaally comsonced on Juwe 1, 1970 sed shell extemd o Moy
31, 100F;

1.0 Renewsl. The Lasese shall bave the right te the extewt provided by liv, to spply
for » raelitdse of the site.

SICTION 2 USK OF SITE

2:01 Farmitisd Use. The oite sbali only e used for che purpeses sLoted L6 the Lonses's
bid, wnless cha Lessen £icat obtalme written permission fion the Gtats to smond the
developeent plan te wes the site For ethatr purpesas.

sicrion 3 mmraL' T

. 3.01 Beotsl. The Lesses okall piy to tha $tace av the Ionn-m: ol Eatural Rascsrces,
Olyupia, wesnington 98304 agauslly im sdvance $135,680.00 commencisg- Septesber 15, 1993,
The State scknowledges thet Lansas bis pold o1l vexts dus for the soa of the pronions
wati]l Septesbar 15, 1935 emcept for theoe swss vhich may bo calowlated or bacows dus
putswiac £o Sactlons 3.3 aod 11 of the Borth Woods Setcloment Agswsssnc (deted Nay 24,

138). .
. 3.015 %mnﬂnmmmnm”muhﬁt
Rartions o the time svernight wea of the propersy is deniud by

sovarmant sctiown bosed wpon asother setusl or potestisl erwptien of Howne $t. Baless
{afzer tay 15, 1902) vhaw such ovaraight vea Lo prevested for st Resst thirty {30)
consetative days. Aay swch rental roduction shall be caltslated on & pretated besls
(lse.: oomber of dxyn sccave denied divided by 363).

. rioL AR sEnagy
® g e EN !-J
sy
LYl
REALESTATE
1T - % ESTATE Excwg 1,
GARYH. 1 N OCT22186 M




AFN #2011178092 Page: 15 of 26

Xpaness
The seloricy dacision of thess erbltraters ahall %o bioding
that 1o che avant of ardbitvacion, the Lasssa shall pay, tn sdwesce, the seeust sotabiished
for the precadice sosr's veszal; snd, §f sdiitieus) resza) v reguived a0 & Temic of
arbicescion, vach woney akall be dws el piyshls within zan doys afcar sriiiratieon. If &
catend should ba dut, It shall ba TOtUERAd by the Stats within ten deys after svbdtraties.

3.03 nmuﬁ Rancal Froe Seblesses. In addttion te the swmal routal, th Loseew
will psy to &l Late 88 Tastal am amsual equal o 10X of the grevs eecelpis
restal whlch reswlts frow the csppralasl previdsd bevels, ss soted ia

sublaase
Section 3,02, wil) sot be considered in datarninteg the adifciomnal custal bised oa the
142 of gross receipts fros the soblssse.

3,04 pafiaition of Cross te Trom se. “Gress tecslyts™ shall wean the
smonat pold ov piye » GREES, WEL *. petiesal preserty, sul sereices
by che Lesses or sthers, taclodiag oredit cramsastions. Whare gecds, waree, asrchandiss,
pursvsal praparcy, aod ssrvices aru onchecged or dertersd, yross reesipts sbill wean the
reascneble wlve thateof. Seles of services vesfarsd by the Lasses or sthers dirsctly o¢
indirsctly from awy-etWr premises Becinse of orders eciplestisg 1s or arisisg eut of
businesy trensoctal on £he lensed pronises ate iscluded. Astamts sot calleczed en aredic
sales are focledad. Scate besd and pacisn tates on Sy sctivicy or busisess
epavated on the pronisss and State sslen [02e0 sre excinisd. Wetwithetswdisg the
foregolog, SToas recaipts exclwde, seosg other thisgs, profits, cossiesions sud rusts on
the duiiding, sale or loassing of cabiss.

3.05 t_u;%- Faywents of percastege rest shall commsace se Septenber i35, 1978
sod be weie 21y th feat ( for p age vrescs for prier pacisds calewmlasad

porsmint to Section 5.3 of the Jorch Weeds Sertlemmst Agromest deted Moy 24, J9M4).
Delimquant parcentage rewtal shall draw isterest at the rate of 1I par seath. Peymest
#hall b %4da O tha BCOCH BE Lhy Depurinast of Netursl Resoarces, Tlyspis, Weshlegtéu
98504,

App. Wa. $B38%
3~




AFN #2011178092 Page: 16 of 26

3.06 + The Lenssn shall 130tsl} sad suistais at s lacetien Tessenshly sesveridia
& the - 4 y ~ claar, complata, and Satsiled mwesnds of

e axilised for the purpese of dutermining whather of not the Lessse hae pirforned tuis
laase in 2]l respects. In ouder €O ameuls ACTETAls PUICHntiE® PAYREAtS thet sts haswd su
concedsion tecelptn, Losess shall peevide:

T+ Quartetly, & copy of the Stoten, Staxe Depatiment of Rivigee Ciabdiwed Euciee
Tax Returm = Form REV. &0-2406 (5-78).

1. Avatlabls for lummdists amdit)

. Datly Cosh Naglovar sslbfar rocefpr besk Pocords te toiflre grees Tovensd
8. Tederzl Inoete Tex Totuten

€. Sules Tex Statements

B 35 O Tex Statwsmats

3.07 Ragerts, Tha Lasees shall teafar yasrly teporcs of gress fucaipts st the tise
yosrly peymsets of potosstage resk stw dus. Toa regerte shall skow in Teesseshls detail
a8 the SCate aball epscily, the sweust of grees caceipts duting the pracadisg ywar.

.08 AoSits. Tha lasses shall provids otce sach yust, withset wkypsase te ths Stats,
sodit tepert cectifivd by au sccowntant saticfssiary te the Stste shewisg sales and
incape cralite affecting greds ipts sad » thermf .

b

SECTION &  XEEERVATIONS

.01 dewce. The Irate shall hava pucess te the size at Akl vesstonbls tinew for the
purposs Of sacering compiismcs with the tevwy xad cowdicioss of this Lases.

4,02 Accasn. The Biats Teserves the right te graax sssements sud othar Llewd weae om the
pite co Steelf wol ethets whik UWe SESMRORE T SXMAT lawd wois spphied fog will mov weisly
faterfore victh the waa to shilch the Lassss Lo potting the sits o fetariore ominly wich

the plan of davalopment for the alts. W0 assamnt or seher land uses shall da graated
patil dsmsges co the lessebold shall firsc have dwen ascorcilend by the Svats and paid t»
tha Lessza by L applicant for che sasapest o sther land was.

4,03 Eestrictiens om Uss. Io cotaartion with wie of XM sits tha Lesses shall:

. {1} Conlerm te al) public scthority. cewceraleg planaing, soning and other
requirenents which may affact the l1ogssd oite in the sans nisesr sp if the land m
luased from & privace samar;

{2} ©at we State tiabar of cenewe Statewweed walishls watarial, withont prist
writtew coasent of Che Scate. Tha Lodtes mwat pay te the State the Fofr Narker ¥alwy of
the tindex of valwablé materisl, as detotnised W tha Juate, baform eutting timber v
ramownl ssthorizstios ie gremted;

(}) 7Teke all resscnshle precestions to protect the (and sad fmgrevensats em the
Ieased wite from fire, make every ressonable sffory to repert asi suppcose such fives a4
nay affact the lesssd sita, awd shall be seblect Lo sppilcable five lawe sffecting the
leaned #iteg

{4} Yot allew dabris er refoss to ate on the I d pite.

App+ No. SEMS




AFN #2011178092 Page: 17 of 26

¥f s @ -
POOK iD3 PAGE 23

SECTION § RNGUIMIMENLS

5,08 - This isese 4R S4Y parties thatesl BBy Mt
oublac witheus the writtes spiwest of the Steta, MXeipt s
bop

ey the
apncified in the ovigiva) or amenisd plos of devalopuset.

3.01 Pury. Tow Lesean, at his sele cost aod qwpaane, shall st all tines

all inprovensats, inclading landaceping, Lastalind pereusst Co this lease Cregatiiess of ‘3
ewsarship) to bo kegt in &s good ssadicion apals ae sriglasily swsstrweted od oo e
haveaftar put, encopt for Teateasdls wear ol taut. The Stste, ot Mg sutiorisel spomsy :

. 4 colpanion setisf
to the Stata. Thn policies ehall be aadersef and Salivered to Lenses wiis jrovistems for
thirey (30) days wotice of camcellstien.

Tha Lessse shall ewpply svidance satisfactery to the State of Sanciate ow single~fanlly ‘
residentisl swblasssn. Ouce the fadciul svidence W Bosn delivered to the State, the

Lesaon 10 wet copcived to supply evidence of losurence oo = smemal Vests, yrevided,

howgvar, the STals Ceserves tim cight to call for prost

cimy. 18 the evast of {ita of caswiity demsgs o ol th

dsewrence bensdits shall b0 weed to lamsdiscely toplece said imprevemssta is & masmar

fron such fsursace mey be pold to tha Trate is liow of veplacisg meid imprevewsnis. -

5.03 Mtu-xgnu%auu%. The site bust been isspected ¥y che Losoes ol ¢
sccopted in lts prévast isa. Leasea agrees tn delewd snd Wl che Stste
hammless from sor ad all clalne seffered or allaged te ba wefferel se the site or acfsfsg ‘v
our of sparacions aw the sice. Trior zo scartisg developmencel werk og Che Site, Che
Lesson chall procare aod therwsiter, durisg the tamm of the lesse, shall coniions to carcy
pubdic ilebilicy end praperty dasape inswrawes, with & Zfssncinily tesmesible consewy, ts
the smowst of oor less than $300,000.00 for isfery s ese puines, $1,000,000.00 for injury
£o teo or moTe parsces, aad §100,000.00 for dumsge te propetiy. The ssownt of Imswrsice
soyidred may bavsalter b fucressed or decraseed, at che spiios of the PTets, st the cime
the restal (5 vesppraiesd purswast to Secciem 3.02. it1 aridencing Sech
tasurasce and beoting andorsewrats reswivisg thizty (30) doye’ writtew oetice to tha State
ptluuuywﬂmlh:mﬂuhllnhld't'thluuom:lﬂ-hun
commeucas say developuental work eo the site. .

|
1
f%
é
i

1

- 5.04 tad s, Tha Lossss hevedy sgress that liguliatel Gheeges squml t5 thae
amcal pes in effect shall be patd & the Stare sheuld the Lassse fsil to vemplate M
reatal peyesat of slact te fotfeir

chae plam of duvelopmant or should Lesves dafaslt o The
bis rights weder this leass. A SoTULy heud squsl t»
danages wsst be vegplisd tv the Staste withis thirty deys af
remafn in farce witil the axpltation of tha .
in witicg, the Lesses from this obligatios. Said boed to be supplesented sccordieg to .y
sty restal od justment within 30 days of such ol jusiueut.

5.05 Tood. Before coomancesset of comtractisn by Lesess of suy LapTeveneat
conting In excens $2,300.00 o0 the lessed o Lesses
will guarentes complotion of the Suprovesent, snd Jsyeent
Eor work parforsed In of waterials furnishad for coastruction.
seceTity by efther:

Leasne any provide
A, Postisg & sutety bead in an smonot syl Lo the cost of sach Lmpfovemsst, sald .
woud to e depesited with the State and to vewsia fo effect mtil che Ingpreweesst is -
_ sstisfectorily conpleted. Said hoad shall W cosditiessd upen the fafthful poriecamacs of t.
Lassan, aml giwe zll clafmusts the eight of sction to Tetovey wpon sold bond in any suit .
brosght to foraclate sechanic's of mrecialass's Liewe sgainet the eits; . :

R Any sther method first approved ta wWitisg by the Stets.

App. Po. SE943




AFN #2011178092 Page: 18 of 26

s T
Kt

lumntn-thﬂﬂu-uthumdm&ddf;nmu-m
to the Stete of asy and a1l ewth sublonses, cogacher stk the wirmstricted vight of the
State to recuivw 41l ewbleass peymsnts thatuis peevifed fox Oy

the

assigemanc. Upea texmisative of this lssis, W Lined ot prior t»
aad/or swbiesse nreiz contalued.

SECTION & MISCHLLANEOUS

§.01 Mo Purtescahip. The Stste 19 NOC & partser wof & jolst wenturer with che Lasses is
mtﬁgﬁthﬁfmnunﬂn.lnﬁhhmﬂﬂllhnnmm
fespest to the Lassas's dabis or othe? Rishilitiles.

.02 Narprsaty. The Btate wrtants thet it ia the owent of ¢ laased ol
right to lease It fres of all aaconbisaces except thoss wot sut muder the descripites of
cthe lasssd premives.

5,03 Now-Vaiver. Waiwer by sithe? paxty of strict perfermancs of say previsiomn of thic
Jeass oRall sot ba & waiver of aor prejwiice the party’s rPight te reqwise scriet
perforesoce of the sime provision is the futwre st of say otiar previsiss.

604 Actorsey Pues: If weit or setins 15 isstizuced 1u coanectisn with am Coutraversy
scisisg oot laase;, the prevailing perty shall by satitled ts recarss scsts
inckading sech mm a3 the conrt W) sljedpge Tansensbls s attoiney foss.

6.05 Seccasaiow. Subject to the Linitaviows es stated 1o Sactiows 3 ~ 5,01 sl §
o8 tramafsr of the Lassee's facerdst, this lesse shall be bisdisg wpon ead iamre ta the
partiee, thair respective o : ",

6.08 Notices. ANy ootice vequired of permittel weder this lesse shall be given vhes
sctoully deposited 1o tha Unired Statwe psil as certifiod mail sddtessed 2o follows: To
cha Stace: Tupartwent of Matwrsl Keseweres, Olymplsa, Sashiogtes 38504, 10 the Lesssu:
At tha adiress given by tha Laswwe io tha efigmaters black »r as specifiad in =i

the Lessas.

6.07 guw.ﬁ;umat-n-- If the Lessas 15 in defmult by fxilers to perfers

sy covamanp{n » State whill Jave the optios te cotrect the defaslt or

- cancal the Izxase slfter sixty (60) days' writtem setics to of
arprolicere to osrrect che defsult shall b vaisbateed Wy
interent ot the rate of B2 por aneen frem the data
writtas notice shall have wo affect 1f Che Leases carms the defemit specified ia.
sotice duting the 60 day pariod. Frovided that, Lf the default is Injuriows to tha pudlic
health or safaty, Che Siste way, 1a the sbeasce of au isdicated mttempt by the Lesses
tuve the defeulc, lasediataly extel wpos the site and cure sl defmult. My sxpesse %o
uunuu,ms:-uu-unw.pmcmmmuhwunmum
withis M) dsys sfter the vecaipt of the bMllings fer suld expasss.

|
g
L g
7
g
1L

App. o 36805




AFN #2011178092 Page: 19 of 26

»
Y

71.01 GE“ﬁ [ ) g. Mpeﬁu&n- In evujimction wich the epavacion of che
sita, 7] ]

(1} Sobleasing of welldtags sad/or fecilitier lecatad o the wits o0 indicaved 1w
origioal or sseaded plss of develepusar;

{1} Comstruction, improvessstc, cperatiss, Tepeir, atc., nade or parfonmed wdsr
tha Iense ehall be ot 539 sole cost of Che Lepser of Sublassees. The Levses or Ma
Sablssues shall furuish oll wnilitiss asd shall chbtats 2l Fadarvel, State sod lacal
peruice sol licenses mecastery s perlorn Che terms, couditives apd covensuts of this
lesse. L.

8.01 Usmuthor: + ALl fmprovesents %0t iscleded 1a tha sTiginel er smcoded
plan of davn o5 2¢ te the pits without the writtem cossest of the Scats shaldl
lanidistely Boccus the progecty of the Stata.

IR - iyt g 1o 7 e ekl e
wiilize, in tios to ™ ¥ ateg State laad bt met swaed By the SEats,
the State shall hewe at the sxpitstios, temmisation, of the brtendes of che leaseinld o
antar ppun the sijeining 1oad o phynicslly sever ot she bundery, withont Maldiicy for
domage =8 result thaveof, tha isprevameats; chersslter, t0 vse the sevezed lngtuvenence
gmainieg on Stizs lund fer say purpose.

B.03 %l Wildings sl fgneveseats, atclwifsg resevabla
pATeSEA] property r on the lease sfts wil)l rawein e ssid site sfear
rerainacion or wipivstiea of this laase or asy remswnl theces! cod shell thateipen becwns
the proparcy of the State; ezcept 20 provided in B.04, grovided, hewsver, thaf as s

coniitise of sny re-lassieg of

"
i
H
:
]
!
t
i
i

thres yesr perind follovisg the expization of this lesse ronswal Cheresd, the State
phall require the ssboaqueat Lessss to pursh tha L ‘s 4 is the Iy
a# sllownd by law, sod provided fur ttes consest ol the Stats is Tequized

for thase Lessse swaad imprevesants hevi !
placed sa or to the site #fter Jummry 1, 1990 fuch conssst my provide that Che
imptovemtas s shell Jeowea’ the poeparcy of the Jtats

pLin
Scate ahall asks » ressonsble sffort to re-lesse the site.

Apps To. SH385




AFN #2011178092 Page: 20 of 26

I
a2

BOOK 10} PAGE 26

i

’

The Lessss mprasely agTass 1o sll sevessats MeTeic asd biods Rinesll fer the puest of

the restal werelsbefors spesified.
f
Sigeed this dny of

*.

2293 VYerus Pirent

San Mage, Calilormis 92154




AFN #2011178092 Page: 21 of 26

ety

stave o CALTFORNIA
comery or_SMN 018 3"

Os ehie

I day et

Febreary

. ’
e e
. %' o
LY

BOOK {03 PAGE 27

s W EE_, walore m

peracaally app

¢ __POBERT T. CURRY

te ss known Oh be Lhe

President

of ths oerp 1t that

¢ the itkin ond iog ine

o oud ackueuledgnd

said fnstiweent Lo be the fraw and volumrary sct sad deed of geid corperetion, fov the
wsas sad pupones thetels westionsd, ubd of eath steted that (he/tin wa) Mehaprmsvel
sotherised to axscute sald lsstrement sad thet the seal affimed 1s the coTperate eaal

of sald corpovatise.

IN WITHESS BEENNOF, T hawve befiuito sot oy husd sed affized my official sesl the

dxy snd year first shove wictes.

Agp- T, 50903

Californis

restdisg at

vl




AFN #2011178092 Page: 22 of 26

e et - . ]
*
) Ky
. HER
& A
- g L
“
SO oy )
f } u .
COMITY OF WasHOGTON ) -
L
’ On this ___jgvn day of yymmupy » 0B, welors e
| persemally sppeared SARKARA.JOLD

t0 wh Joovs te be the _ giagrany
of the umnmmmmdmduin-lbmh; isavrvaent, sed schasledynd .

. satd inatnmant to bu the free sed wolestizy sct mni dead of sall cerpsrntion, for the o
wans Aod purposne thareis wentiosed, sad on ocach srsted that (he/sln wen) {they wexse)
' suthecized to satd £ i that tha el sffixed 19 the corporaze sl !
. of sald corporation. A
IN WTINSS MEENEDF, 1 have hareusto set iy heol sod affised gy offfctsl ssel the
day snd year fiest shove wittes.
£ o
o e
o Hg
L
" ‘\or i -
LA T . .
\ Bpayo- e vestdlager .
. ] ML OMIEEION FEIIATE Ll e
.,;:“,‘E.
[ A o~
L]
L3 .‘-
iy, Yo. 5898 .
- oo .
o




AFN #2011178092 Page: 23 of 26

Enc.. -). referred to o8
M.‘.’m “oase®) dated Aoguat 11, 1979 .
. and ted Fabroary 26, 1986, dmising certain m
located in skssania " more partioularly described -
in said Leawe; and ~

1. #ection 5.02 of the Leiss ia bereby amendsd to resd as follows:

at all times or ceuse all laprovemsats, including
,nm“mumuﬁ:wm«

and publie ty insurence {to axtant nobt ocoversd
mys.”m t:mﬂu}nuni
OOCRET. on o
to the damised . Such policies of insurance shall be
vith & yrasponsibls inmrancs or s satisfactory
to the Stats. Lesess shall to prov.

ide
tas
for at least ten (10) days netice of candellation to tha ~, .
Lasses, Lasses shall be and .
- inguring that scblessses mintzin appropriste lewels of -

Tb-T6-52° aana—




AFN #2011178092 Page:

24 of 26

BOOK /50 pAGE 39

insursnce ooverage, provided, the Stats rveatves the
right to call rumacuunmimnwm

Iamnmntoz!tr-otauwi dumumnraua;:m
inprovensnts noney der. tharefrom e lcas
Ml and be lwmsdistely availab

1 other terms and’ conditions of said leass, 23

Al
suppleapented, shall remafn In full force amd offect.

RNy, the barito have caused this

IN WITHRSS
muhmuu day and yoar tirst writtsn

-

s Py

Apprined as to torm this SO day

..,




AFN #2011178092 Page: 25 of 26

- . _ pOOK /50 pace 32 .
carporata Aginowvledguant i




AFN #2011178092 Page: 26 of 26

ook /8P racr 343
conmissfonar of Public Lands Acknowledgaest

Jus. »
comry o TXLrsfOr )
on this 07" hv“%
1954, personall! befoxs me o N r + L0 B8
to b the Commissioner of Publlo Lends, and mx officic *
sdainistrater of the Department of Matural Rescurces of the Itate
’ Deapartasat axeoutad within and
< instrunert o behalf of tha Etats T ]
inptrunent to be the frea volupenry ast and

numw.:mmmnmm -
affixed my vfficial sesal the day and year first above written. -

o

Publ ard for the Stats of

residing “_ﬁﬁ.a,m_ \
My Sppointuant supives o f1rter .




